
**OFFICIAL**

I, Cord Byrd, Secretary of State of the State of Florida, do hereby give notice that a GENERAL 

ELECTION will be held in MIAMI-DADE County, State of Florida, on the Fifth Day of 

NOVEMBER, 2024, A.D., to fill the following offices:

NOTICE OF GENERAL ELECTION

United States Senator

Representative in Congress: Districts 24, 26, 27, and 28

State Attorney: Judicial Circuit 11

Public Defender: Judicial Circuit 11

State Senator: Districts 37 and 39

State Representative: Districts 104, 106, 107, 108, 109, 110, 111, 112, 113, 114, 115, 116, 117, 118, 

119, and 120

Circuit Judge, Eleventh Judicial Circuit: Groups 2, 8, 13, 14, 15, 24, 25, 29, 31, 36, 42, 43, 47, 49, 

53, 54, 56, 58, 61, 66, 68, 71, 78, and 80

Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller

Sheriff

Property Appraiser

Tax Collector

Supervisor of Elections

County Judge: Groups 1, 2, 4, 6, 10, 12, 14, 18, 21, 22, 26, 29, 31, 32, 33, 37, 40, 41, and 43

School Board: Districts 1, 3, 5, 7, and 9

County Commissioner: Districts 1, 3, 5, 7, 9, 11, and 13

County Mayor

A.H. at Turnpike South Community Development District: Seats 1, 3, and 5

Aventura Isles Community Development District: Seats 3, 4, and 5

Baywinds Community Development District: Seats 1, 2, and 5

Bellagio Community Development District: Seats 3, 4, and 5

Bluewaters Community Development District: Seats 3 and 4

Bonterra Community Development District: Seats 1 and 2

Caribe Palm Community Development District: Seats 3 and 4

Centre Lake Community Development District: Seats 1 and 2

Century Gardens at Tamiami Community Development District: Seats 3, 4, and 5
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Century Gardens Community Development District: Seats 3, 4, and 5

Century Gardens Village Community Development District: Seats 1 and 2

Century Parc Community Development District: Seats 1 and 2

Coco Palms Community Development District: Seats 1 and 2

Coconut Cay Community Development District: Seats 2, 4, and 5

Coral Keys Homes Community Development District: Seats 1 and 3

Coronado Community Development District: Seats 3 and 4

Crestview II Community Development District: Seats 2 and 5

Cutler Cay Community Development District: Seats 3 and 4

Downtown Doral Community Development District: Seats 1, 2, and 4

Downtown Doral South Community Development District: Seats 4 and 5

East Homestead Community Development District: Seats 3 and 5

Enclave at Black Point Marina Community Development District: Seats 1, 3, and 4

Fountainbleau Lakes Community Development District: Seats 1, 2, and 5

Grand Bay at Doral Community Development District: Seats 3, 4, and 5

Hemingway Point Community Development District: Seats 1 and 2

Homestead 50 Community Development District: Seats 3 and 4

Interlaken Community Development District: Seats 1 and 5

Islands at Doral (NE) Community Development District: Seats 3 and 4

Islands at Doral (SW) Community Development District: Seats 3, 4, and 5

Islands at Doral III Community Development District: Seats 4 and 5

Islands at Doral Townhomes Community Development District: Seats 1 and 5

Kendall Breeze Community Development District: Seats 1, 2, and 5

Kendall Breeze West Community Development District: Seats 3, 4, and 5

Keys Cove Community Development District: Seats 3 and 4

Keys Cove II Community Development District: Seats 1 and 2
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Lake Frances Community Development District: Seats 1 and 2

Lakes by the Bay South Community Development District: Seats 1 and 2

Landings At Miami Community Development District: Seats 4 and 5

Landmark at Doral Community Development District: Seats 1, 4, and 5

Majorca Isles Community Development District: Seats 1 and 2

Midtown Miami Community Development District: Seats 4 and 5

North Dade Community Development District: Seats 1 and 2

Palace at Coral Cables Community Development District: Seats 3 and 4

Palm Glades Community Development District: Seats 1, 3, and 4

Pentathlon Community Development District: Seats 1, 2, and 5

Quail Roost Community Development District: Seats 2 and 5

Riverside Park Community Development District: Seats 3, 4, and 5

Sausalito Bay Community Development District: Seats 3, 4, and 5

Silver Palms Community Development District: Seats 1 and 3

South Dade Venture Community Development District: Seats 1, 4, and 5

South Kendall Community Development District: Seats 3 and 5

Spicewood Community Development District: Seats 2 and 5

Stonegate Community Development District: Seats 1 and 5

Summerville Community Development District: Seats 1, 3, and 4

Trails at Monterey Community Development District: Seats 1, 2, and 5

Tree Island Estates Community Development District: Seats 3, 4, and 5

Two Lakes Community Development District: Seats 3 and 4

Valencia Acres Community Development District: Seats 3, 4, and 5

Venetian Isles Community Development District: Seats 1, 2, and 5

Venetian Parc Community Development District: Seats 3 and 4

Villa Portofino West Community Development District: Seats 1 and 2
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Vizcaya in Kendall  Community Development District: Seats 1 and 3

GIVEN under my hand the Great Seal of the 

State of Florida this 22nd day of March A.D. 

of 2024.

Secretary of State
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**OFICIAL**

Yo, Cord Byrd, Secretario de Estado del Estado de Florida, por el presente anuncio que se 

llevarán a cabo ELECCIONES GENERALES en el Condado de MIAMI-DADE, Estado de 

Florida, el día cinco de NOVIEMBRE de 2024, d.C. para determinar la ocupación de los 

siguientes cargos:

AVISO DE ELECCIONES GENERALES

Senador de los Estados Unidos

Representante ante el Congreso: Distritos 24, 26, 27, y 28

Fiscal de Estado: Circuito Judicial 11

Abogado de oficio: Circuito Judicial 11

Senador estatal: Distritos 37 y 39

Representante estatal: Distritos 104, 106, 107, 108, 109, 110, 111, 112, 113, 114, 115, 116, 117, 

118, 119, y 120

Juez de circuito, 11° Circuito Judicial: Grupos 2, 8, 13, 14, 15, 24, 25, 29, 31, 36, 42, 43, 47, 49, 53, 

54, 56, 58, 61, 66, 68, 71, 78, y 80

Secretario del Tribunal del Circuito y Contralor

Alguacil

Tasador de Inmuebles

Recaudador de Impuestos

Supervisor Electoral

Juez del Condado: Grupos 1, 2, 4, 6, 10, 12, 14, 18, 21, 22, 26, 29, 31, 32, 33, 37, 40, 41, y 43

Junta Escolar: Distritos 1, 3, 5, 7, y 9

Comisionado del Condado: Distritos 1, 3, 5, 7, 9, 11, y 13

Alcalde

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad  de Summerville: Escaños 1, 3, y 4

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de  Caribe Palm: Escaños 3 y 4

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de  Landmark at Doral: Escaños 1, 4, y 5

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de A.H. at Turnpike South: Escaños 1, 3, y 5

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Aventura Isles: Escaños 3, 4, y 5

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Baywinds: Escaños 1, 2, y 5

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Bellagio: Escaños 3, 4, y 5

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Bluewaters: Escaños 3 y 4

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Bonterra: Escaños 1 y 2
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**OFICIAL**

Yo, Cord Byrd, Secretario de Estado del Estado de Florida, por el presente anuncio que se 

llevarán a cabo ELECCIONES GENERALES en el Condado de MIAMI-DADE, Estado de 

Florida, el día cinco de NOVIEMBRE de 2024, d.C. para determinar la ocupación de los 

siguientes cargos:

AVISO DE ELECCIONES GENERALES

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Centre Lake: Escaños 1 y 2

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Century Gardens: Escaños 3, 4, y 5

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Century Gardens at Tamiami: Escaños 3, 4, y 5

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Century Gardens Village: Escaños 1 y 2

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Century Parc: Escaños 1 y 2

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Coco Palms: Escaños 1 y 2

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Coconuty Cay: Escaños 2, 4, y 5

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Coral Keys Homes: Escaños 1 y 3

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Coronado Community: Escaños 3 y 4

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Crestview II: Escaños 2 y 5

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Cutler Cay: Escaños 3 y 4

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Downtown Doral: Escaños 1, 2, y 4

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Downtown Doral South: Escaños 4 y 5

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de East Homestead: Escaños 3 y 5

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Enclave at Black Point Marina: Escaños 1, 3, y 4

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Fountainbleau Lakes : Escaños 1, 2, y 5

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Grand Bay at Doral: Escaños 3, 4, y 5

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Hemingway Point: Escaños 1 y 2

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Homestead 50: Escaños 3 y 4

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Interlaken: Escaños 1 y 5

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Islands at Doral (NE): Escaños 3 y 4

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Islands at Doral (SW): Escaños 3, 4, y 5

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Islands at Doral III: Escaños 4 y 5

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Islands at Doral Townhomes: Escaños 1 y 5

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Kendall Breeze : Escaños 1, 2, y 5

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Kendall Breeze West: Escaños 3, 4, y 5
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**OFICIAL**

Yo, Cord Byrd, Secretario de Estado del Estado de Florida, por el presente anuncio que se 

llevarán a cabo ELECCIONES GENERALES en el Condado de MIAMI-DADE, Estado de 

Florida, el día cinco de NOVIEMBRE de 2024, d.C. para determinar la ocupación de los 

siguientes cargos:

AVISO DE ELECCIONES GENERALES

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Keys Cove: Escaños 3 y 4

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Keys Cove II: Escaños 1 y 2

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Lake Frances: Escaños 1 y 2

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Lakes by Bay South : Escaños 1 y 2

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Landings at Miami: Escaños 4 y 5

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Majorca Isles : Escaños 1 y 2

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Midtown Miami: Escaños 4 y 5

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de North Dade: Escaños 1 y 2

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Palace at Coral Cables: Escaños 3 y 4

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Palm Glades: Escaños 1, 3, y 4

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Pentathlon: Escaños 1, 2, y 5

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Quail Roost: Escaños 2 y 5

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Riverside Park: Escaños 3, 4, y 5

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Sausalito Bay: Escaños 3, 4, y 5

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Silver Palms: Escaños 1 y 3

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de South Dade Venture: Escaños 1, 4, y 5

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de South Kendall: Escaños 3 y 5

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Spicewood : Escaños 2 y 5

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Stonegate: Escaños 1 y 5

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Trails at Monterey: Escaños 1, 2, y 5

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Tree Island Estates: Escaños 3, 4, y 5

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Two Lakes: Escaños 3 y 4

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Valencia Acres: Escaños 3, 4, y 5

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Venetian Isles: Escaños 1, 2, y 5

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Venetian Parc: Escaños 3 y 4

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Villa Portofino West: Escaños 1 y 2
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Yo, Cord Byrd, Secretario de Estado del Estado de Florida, por el presente anuncio que se 

llevarán a cabo ELECCIONES GENERALES en el Condado de MIAMI-DADE, Estado de 

Florida, el día cinco de NOVIEMBRE de 2024, d.C. para determinar la ocupación de los 

siguientes cargos:

AVISO DE ELECCIONES GENERALES

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Vizcaya in Kendall: Escaños 1 y 3

OFRECIDO bajo mi capacidad y el Gran 

Sello del Estado de Florida, el 22° día de 

marzo d.C. de 2024.

Secretary of State

Página 4 de 4



**OFISYÈL** 

AVI POU ELEKSYON JENERAL 
Mwen, Cord Byrd, Sekretè Deta Eta Florid la, fè tout moun konnen ke gen yon ELEKSYON 
JENERAL ki va fèt nan Konte MIAMI-DADE, Eta Florid, nan senkyèm jou NOVANM 2024, 
A.D., pou ranpli pòs elektif annapre yo: 

Paj 1 

 

 

 
 
Senatè Etazini  

Reprezantan nan Kongrè: Distrik 24, 26, 27, ak 28 

Pwokirè Eta:11yèm Sikui Jidisyè 

Avoka Defans Piblik: 11yèm Sikui Jidisyè    

Senatè Eta: Distrik 37 ak 39 

Reprezantan Eta: Distrik 104, 106, 107, 108, 109, 110, 111, 112, 113, 114, 115, 116, 117, 118, 

119, ak 120 

Jij Sikui, Onzyèm Sikui Jidisyè: Gwoup 2, 8, 13, 14, 15, 24, 25, 29, 31, 36, 42, 43, 47, 49, 

53, 54, 56, 58, 61, 66, 68, 71, 78, ak 80 

Grefye Tribinal Sikui ak Kontwolè 

Cherif 

Evalyatè Pwopriyete 

Pèseptè Taks   

Sipèvizè Eleksyon 

Jij Konte: Gwoup 1, 2, 4, 6, 10, 12, 14, 18, 21, 22, 26, 29, 31, 32, 33, 37, 40, 41, ak 43 

Konsèy Eskolè: Distrik 1, 3, 5, 7, ak 9 

Komisyonè Konte: Distrik 1, 3, 5, 7, 9, 11, ak 13 

Majistra Konte 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè A.H. at Turnpike South: Syèj 1, 3, ak 5 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Aventura Isles: Syèj 3, 4, ak 5  

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Baywinds: Syèj 1, 2, ak 5 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Bellagio: Syèj 3, 4, ak 5  

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Bluewaters: Syèj 3 ak 4  

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Bonterra: Syèj 1 ak 2  

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Caribe Palm: Syèj 3 ak 4  

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Center Lake: Syèj 1 ak 2 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Century Gardens at Tamiami: Syèj 3, 4, ak 5



**OFISYÈL** 

AVI POU ELEKSYON JENERAL 
Mwen, Cord Byrd, Sekretè Deta Eta Florid la, fè tout moun konnen ke gen yon ELEKSYON 
JENERAL ki va fèt nan Konte MIAMI-DADE, Eta Florid, nan senkyèm jou NOVANM 2024, 
A.D., pou ranpli pòs elektif annapre yo: 

Paj 2 

 

 

  

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Century Gardens: Syèj 3, 4, ak 5 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Century Gardens Village: Syèj 1 ak 2 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Century Parc: Syèj 1 ak 2 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Coco Palms: Syèj 1 ak 2 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Coconut Cay: Syèj 2, 4, ak 5  

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Coral Keys Homes: Syèj 1 ak 3  

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Coronado: Syèj 3 ak 4 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Crestview II: Syèj 2 ak 5 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Cutler Cay: Syèj 3 ak 4  

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Downtown Doral: Syèj 1, 2, ak 4  

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Downtown Doral South: Syèj 4 ak 5 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè East Homestead: Syèj 3 ak 5 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Enclave at Black Point Marina: Syèj 1, 3, ak 4  

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Fountainbleau Lakes: Syèj 1, 2, ak 5 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Grand Bay at Doral: Syèj 3, 4, ak 5  

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Hemingway Point: Syèj 1 ak 2  

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Homestead 50: Syèj 3 ak 4 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Interlaken: Syèj 1 ak 5 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Islands at Doral (NE): Syèj 3 ak 4 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Islands at Doral (SW): Syèj 3, 4, ak 5 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Islands at Doral III: Syèj 4 ak 5 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Islands at Doral Townhomes: Syèj 1 ak 5 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Kendall Breeze: Syèj 1, 2, ak 5 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Kendall Breeze West: Syèj 3, 4, ak 5 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Keys Cove: Syèj 3 ak 4 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Keys Cove II: Syèj 1 ak 2



**OFISYÈL** 

AVI POU ELEKSYON JENERAL 
Mwen, Cord Byrd, Sekretè Deta Eta Florid la, fè tout moun konnen ke gen yon ELEKSYON 
JENERAL ki va fèt nan Konte MIAMI-DADE, Eta Florid, nan senkyèm jou NOVANM 2024, 
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Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Lake Frances: Syèj 1 ak 2 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Lakes by the Bay South: Syèj 1 ak 2 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Landings At Miami: Syèj 4 ak 5 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Landmark at Doral: Syèj 1, 4, ak 5 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Majorca Isles: Syèj 1 ak 2 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Midtown Miami: Syèj 4 ak 5 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè North Dade: Syèj 1 ak 2 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Palace at Coral Cables: Syèj 3 ak 4  

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Palm Glades: Syèj 1, 3, ak 4 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Pentathlon: Syèj 1, 2, ak 5 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Quail Roost: Syèj 2 ak 5 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Riverside Park: Syèj 3, 4, ak 5  

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Sausalito Bay: Syèj 3, 4, ak 5 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Silver Palms: Syèj 1 ak 3 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè South Dade Venture: Syèj 1, 4, ak 5  

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè South Kendall: Syèj 3 ak 5 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Spicewood: Syèj 2 ak 5 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Stonegate: Syèj 1 ak 5 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Summerville: Syèj 1, 3, ak 4 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Trails at Monterey: Syèj 1, 2, ak 5 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Tree Island Estates: Syèj 3, 4, ak 5  

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Two Lakes: Syèj 3 ak 4 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Valencia Acres: Syèj 3, 4, ak 5 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Venetian Isles: Syèj 1, 2, ak 5  

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Venetian Parc: Syèj 3 ak 4 

Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Villa Portofino West: Syèj 1 ak 2



**OFISYÈL** 

AVI POU ELEKSYON JENERAL 
Mwen, Cord Byrd, Sekretè Deta Eta Florid la, fè tout moun konnen ke gen yon ELEKSYON 
JENERAL ki va fèt nan Konte MIAMI-DADE, Eta Florid, nan senkyèm jou NOVANM 2024, 
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Distrik Devlopman Kominotè Vizcaya in Kendall: Syèj 1 ak 3 

 

 
PIBLIYE anba men mwen Gran So Eta 
Florid la nan jou 22 mas A.D. 2024 sa a. 

 
 

 

 

 
Sekretè Deta 




